

**M. Ex. 41/2008 (Regn. no. 41/2008)**

**Order dt. 29-03-2023**

Petitioner files hazira along with petition praying for withdrawal of Rs. 3000/- as deposited in P. Cash. O.P. files petition praying for payment of Rs. 5000/- to petitioner. Today is fixed for payment.

A copy of receipt of Rs. 5000/- is filed on behalf of petitioner. Let the same be kept in the record. Prayer of O.P. is considered and allowed.

It appears from the petition filed by the petitioner that no specific date is mentioned therein and it appears from the record on last occasion Rs. 4000/- as deposited by O.P. in P. Cash on 10-03-2022 has already been withdrawn by the petitioner on 17-05-2022. Thereafter no amount has yet been deposited in P. Cash as per materials on record. Under such circumstances, prayer of petitioner is refused being not sustainable.

To 02-05-2023 for further payment.

Typed and printed by me.

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas

Sd/-

A C J M

Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.