

**M Ex 41/2008**

**24/09/2025**

Today is fixed for payment.

Both parties are present. OP files a petition to make payment of Rs. 2000/- to the petitioner. Prayer is allowed. Receipt is filed. OP to clear the dues by the next date fixed.

Day adjourned

To 07-11-2025 for payment.

ACJM, Kakdwip